900636375 08/12/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM667132

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900633880	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PMR Affiliates, LLC	FORMERLY Chen Trademarks, LLC	08/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChenMed, LLC	
Street Address:	1395 NW 167 STREET	
City:	Miami Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4786866	С

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3056286130

Email: legal@chenmed.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew Horowitz
Address Line 1: 1395 NW 167 STREET

Address Line 4: Miami Gardens, FLORIDA 33169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Matthew N. HorowitzSIGNATURE:/Matthew N. Horowitz/DATE SIGNED:08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - C and Design.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0603

900636375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PMR Affiliates, LLC, a Florida limited liability company formerly named

Chen Trademarks, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 4,786,866 for the mark C and Design in Class 44 (hereinafter "the Trademark");

and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer all right, title, and interest it has

in and to the Trademark to ChenMed, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an

address at 1395 NW 167 Street, Miami Gardens, Florida 33169 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to the Trademark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all accrued claims, damages, defenses,

and/or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the Trademark.

PMR Affiliates, LLC

f/k/a Chen Trademarks, LLC

8/2/2021

Date:

Signature:

Christopher Chen

Title: Ceo

ChenMed, LLC

8/2/2021 Date:

Signature:

Name:____

Title: Ceo

TRADEMARK REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 08/03/2021